Resolution of the Papago Council

Res. No. 76 - 73

Whereas, the village of Hickiwan of the Papago Reservation has been without water for over 90 days and the health and welfare of 188 residents is in jeopardy,

Now Therefore be it Resolved by The Papago Council that the resolution of the Hickiwan District Council is hereby approved and that a copy of said resolution is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the day of Mecentual 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was voting and _____ absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2 (a) (d) (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

The Papago Council Lopez, Attest: PAPAGO AGENC Secretary J. Morris SFILS, ARIZO Dec. 13, 1973 Approved: Edward Emmons, Acting Superintendent